Relationship between the Compressive and Tensile Strength
of Recycled Concrete
Rouba EL DALATI1,a, Pierre MATAR 2,b, Sara HADDAD1,c,
Fadi HAGE CHEHADE3,d
1Lebanese University, Faculty of Engineering 1, Tripoli, Lebanon
2Lebanese University, Faculty of Engineering 2, Roumieh, Lebanon
3Lebanese University, University Institute of Technology - Saida & Doctoral School of Science &
Technology – PRASE - Beirut

old concrete. We can note the difference between the strength decrease corresponding to 10% RA
content which dimensions are between 8 and 16 mm (RCO-A10) and between 4 and 8 mm (RCO-
B10). Also we remark here that the difference between the strength decrease corresponding to 10%
RA content of category A (8 and 16 mm) (RCF-A10) and category B (4 and 8 mm) (RCF-B10) is
not important. The same remark is valid for the other percentages, i.e. 20% and 30% RA content.
Advanced Materials Research Vol. 324 349
Table 2. Compressive strength of concretes with recycled aggregates obtained from old concrete
Mix code Recycled aggregate
percentage
[%]
W/C Additions Strength
[MPa]
OC    25
RCO-A10 10 0.72  16
RCO-B10 10 0.72  20
RCO-A20 20 0.75  16.33
RCO-B20 20 0.75  16.53
RCO-A30 30 0.92  15.25
RCO-B30 30 0.78  15.23
RCO-B10-C10 10 0.68 10% cement 22.43
RCF-A10 10 0.72  16.25
RCF-B10 10 0.75  15.66
RCF-A20 20 0.79  16.25
RCF-B20 20 0.79  15.33
RCF-A30 30 0.79  13.83
RCF-B30 30 0.78  14.33
RCF-B10-C10 10 0.68 10% cement 20.67
RCAB20-2.5%P 20  2.5% plasticizer 20.6
RCAB20-2.9%P 20  2.9% plasticizer 22
RCAB20-5%P 20  5% plasticizer 1.5
Other tests have been carried out by adding 10% of cement and/or some percentages of